BY-LAW NO. 1109

BEING A BY-LAW to adjust the salaries of several Officials and Employees of the City of North Bay.

WHEREAS it is deemed advisable to adjust various By-Laws regarding salaries in the City of North Bay.

THEREFORE THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. ASSESSMENT COMMISSIONER

THAT By-Law #1046 - enacting Clause #2 be amended by striking out the words and figures Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000.00) and inserting in lieu thereof the words and figures One Thousand, Nine Hundred and Eighty Dollars (\$1,980.00)

2. CITY CLERK

THAT By-Law #940 as amended by By-Law #1044 be further amended by striking out the words and figures Twenty-Three Hundred Dollars (\$2,300.00) in the last two lines of Paragraph #3 of said By-Law #940 and inserting in lieu thereof the words and figures Nineteen Hundred and Twenty Dollars (\$1,920.00)

3. CITY ENGINEER

THAT By-Law #886 as amended by By-Law #1044 be further amended by striking out the words and figures Thirty-Three Hundred Dollars (\$3,300.00) in the sixth and seventh lines thereof and inserting in lieu thereof the words and figures Two Thousand, Six Hundred and Forty Dollars (\$2,640.00)

4. CITY FOREMAN

THAT By-Law #941 as amended by By-Law #1044 be further amended by striking out the words and figures Twenty-Three Hundred Dollars (\$2,300.00) in the second line and inserting in lieu thereof the words and figures Nineteen Hundred and Twenty Dollars (\$1,920.00)

5. CITY TREASURER

THAT By-Law #844 as amended by By-Law #1044 be further amended by striking out Paragraph #1 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

Par. 1: "The City Treasurer shall be paid for his services the sum of Twenty-One Hundred Dollars (\$2,100.00) to be paid semi monthly."

6. CITY STOREKEEPER

THAT By-Law #820 as amended by By-Law #1044 be further amended by striking out the words and figures Fifteen Hundred Dollars (\$1,500.00) of the last three lines of Paragraph #3 and inserting the words and figures Thirteen Hundred and Eighty Dollars (\$1,380.00)

7. FIRE BRIGADE

THAT By-Law #943 as amended by By-Law #1044 be further amended by striking out the whole of Paragraph #5 of Section 1 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

·(a)	Chief	\$ 2,018.75
(b)	Assistant Chief	1,487.70
(c)	Lieutenant	1,436.40
(a)	Fireman $(2\frac{1}{2} \text{ years})$	1,408.13
(e)	Fireman new	1.191.30

8. POLICE DEPARTMENT

THAT By-Law #942 as amended by By-Law #1044 be further amended by striking out the Paragraph #8 of Section #1 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

Sec.	1-Par. 8:				
	Chief			\$	2,146.95
	Deputy Chi	.ef :		-	1,727.00
	Sergeants	- lst	year		1,436.40
	Ħ	2nd	year		1,539.00
	11	- 3rd	year		1,590.30
	Policeman	- lst	year		1,299.60
	**	- 2nd	year		1,353.75
	**		-		

- 3rd year

9. PUBLIC HEALTH NURSES

THAT By-Law #657 as amended by By-Law #1044 be further amended by striking out the words and figures One Hundred and Fifty Dollars (\$150.00) wherever they appear in Paragraph #2 in the said By-Law and inserting in lieu thereof the words and figures One Hundred and Six Dollars and Thirty-Three and one-third cents (\$106.33 1/3)

10. MARKET CLERK

THAT By-Law #897 as amended by By-Law #1044 be further amended by striking out the words and figures One Hundred and Thirty-five Dollars (\$135.00) and inserting in lieu thereof the words and figures of Eighty Dollars (\$80.00)

11. PUMPING ENGINEER AND ASSISTANT

THAT By-Law #878 as amended by Resolution #4 October 8th, 1989 and By-Law #1044 be further amended by striking out Paragraph #2 of said By-Law and inserting in lieu thereof the following: Par. 2: "And W. E. Calloway so appointed shall receive a salary of Fifteen Hundred Dollars (\$1,500.00) per annum and the said C. F. Morris a salary of Thirteen Hundred and Twenty Dollars (\$1,320.00) payable semi-monthly."

12. SANITARY INSPECTOR

THAT By-Law #843 as amended by By-Law #1044 be further amended by striking out the words and figures Seventeen Hundred Dollars (\$1,700.00) in the fourth and fifth lines and the words and figures One Hundred and Forty-one Dollars and Sixty-six and two-thirds cents (\$141.66 2/3) in the fifth, sixth and seventh lines and inserting the following: in lieu thereof:

lines and inserting the following: in lieu thereof:
"Thirteen Hundred and Fifty Dollars (\$1,350.00) and
One Hundred and Twelve Dollars and Fifty cents
(\$112.50)

THIS By-Law shall go into effect on the First day of April.

Read a First time in Open Council this 18th day of April, 1933.

Read a Second time in Open Council this 18th day of April, 1933.

Rules of Order were suspended and By-Law was read a Third time short and passed in Open Council this 18th day of April, 1933.

MAYOR

mangeles

1,407.90

CLERK